Autre-Eglise /

ORP Gener al

Dat a Technol ogy Deerlijk

(01501)
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Best at
Const at

Ri ng
Bague

Snel h.
Vit esse

1 161960-67
2 308660- 06
3 280636- 15
4 301131-43
5 280052-13
6 161960-67
7 161960- 67
8 161960-67
9 308660- 06
213826- 38
301131-43
281915- 33
283168- 25
280052- 13
283168- 25
282110- 34
161960- 67
213826- 38
308660- 06
283168- 25
213826- 38

=

|
PWOROINWONWNORMOGICIOINONOOOGI

378289
376108
365087
380902
380853
2
3
4
2
375995
2
370572
367799
2
2
374973

WwWwN Ul

102312919
105919719
113459917
204943419
211557118
102323319
118583516
102320719
204416918
113761117
204769119
105167819
105934019
204762619
105120019
108711018
115947816
108369818
105836419
105931819
113764017

36

Af st and
Di st anc

JR
AN

Ri ng Best at

Bague

Snel h.

1 280052-13
2 280052-13
3 308660- 06
4 308660- 06
5 308660- 06
6 283168-25
7 282110- 34
8 308660- 06
9 161960-67
282110- 34
161450- 42
281915- 33
282110- 34
280052- 13
308660- 06

=

380853
2
376108
2
3
367799
374973
4
378289
2
372541
370572

209836020
209837720
104400820
104442720
104401920
112638520
112967420
104402020
104318620
112962020
104326020
113012720
112960720
209830420
104401320

Naam Geneent
Nom Local it
LEROY - FRERES RACOUR
ZARZECKI NMAREK LI NCENT
MAGNEE ANDRE ARCHENN
PEETERSI LLE YVETTE LANDEN
SI MONS YVES OVERW N
LEROY - FRERES RACOUR
LEROY - FRERES RACOUR
LEROY - FRERES RACOUR
ZARZECKI MAREK LI NCENT
BERGER CLEMENT LI NCENT
PEETERSI LLE YVETTE LANDEN
DETRAUX CHRI STI AN JANDRA
DENYS Pl ERRE A-E
SI MONS YVES OVERW N
DENYS Pl ERRE A-E
DECAMPS FABI EN OPHEYLI
LEROY - FRERES RACOUR
BERGER CLEMENT LI NCENT
ZARZECKI MAREK LI NCENT
DENYS Pl ERRE A-E
BERGER CLEMENT LI NCENT
ORP Cener a

10-07-21 44 YEARLI NG
Naam CGeneent
Nom Local it
SI MONS YVES OVERW N
SI MONS YVES OVERW N
ZARZECKI MAREK LI NCENT
ZARZECKI MAREK LI NCENT
ZARZECKI NMAREK LI NCENT
DENYS Pl ERRE A-E
DECAMPS FABI EN OPHEYLI
ZARZECKI NMAREK LI NCENT
LEROY - FRERES RACOUR
DECAMPS FABI EN OPHEYLI
CHANET JEAN- MARI E THI SNES
DETRAUX CHRI STI AN JANDRA
DECAMPS FABI EN OPHEYLI
SI MONS YVES OVERW N
ZARZECKI MAREK LI NCENT
ORP Cener a

AD | G Af stand
EN MQ Di st anc

1 154026-87
2 154026- 87
3 308660- 06
4 308660- 06
5 154026- 87
6 308660- 06

SMEERS ROBERT
SMEERS ROBERT
ZARZECKI MAREK
ZARZECKI MAREK
SMEERS ROBERT
ZARZECKI MAREK

Geneent

376986
2
376108

Ri ng Best at

Bague

112682821
112682621
112720721
112722821
112682921
112727121

Snel h.

AD | G Af stand
EN MQ Di st anc

1 161960-67
2 308660- 06
3 280636- 15
4 301131-43

Naam
Nom
LEROY - FRERES
ZARZECKI MAREK

MAGNEE ANDRE
PEETERSI LLE YVETTE

Geneent

LANDEN

378289
376108
365087
380902

JR Best at
AN Const at

102312919 13. 20032
105919719 13. 23502
113459917 13. 16389
204943419 13. 28251

Snel h.
Vit esse

1375. 3296
1348. 8470
1343. 9692
1343. 9568



5 280052-13
6 161960-67
7 161960- 67
8 161960- 67
9 308660- 06
10 213826- 38
11 280052-13
12 280052-13
13 301131-43
14 308660- 06
15 308660- 06
16 281915-33
17 283168- 25
18 308660- 06
19 280052-13
20 283168-25
21 282110-34
22 283168-25
23 161960- 67
24 213826- 38
25 308660- 06
26 283168-25
27 282110-34
28 213826-38
29 282110-34
30 308660-06
31 308660-06
32 161960- 67
33 282110- 34
34 161450-42

SI MONS YVES
LEROY - FRERES
LEROY - FRERES
LEROY - FRERES
ZARZECKI MAREK
BERGER CLEMENT
SI MONS YVES
SI MONS YVES

PEETERSI LLE YVETTE

ZARZECK
ZARZECKI

MAREK
MAREK

DETRAUX CHRI STI AN

DENYS Pl ERRE

ZARZECKI MAREK
SI MONS  YVES

DENYS Pl ERRE

DECAMPS FABI EN
DENYS Pl ERRE

LEROY - FRERES
BERGER CLEMENT
ZARZECKI MAREK
DENYS Pl ERRE

DECAMPS FABI EN
BERGER CLEMENT
DECAVPS FABI EN
ZARZECKI MAREK
ZARZECKI MAREK
LEROY - FRERES
DECAMPS FABI EN

CHANET JEAN- MARI E

OVERW N
RACOUR
RACOUR
RACOUR
L1 NCENT
LI NCENT
OVERW N
OVERW N
LANDEN
L1 NCENT
L1 NCENT
JANDRAI
A-E

L1 NCENT
OVERW N
A-E

OPHEYLI
A-E

RACOUR
L1 NCENT
L1 NCENT
A-E

OPHEYLI
L1 NCENT
OPHEYLI
L1 NCENT
L1 NCENT
RACOUR
OPHEYLI
THI SNES

8 2 380853
9 1 2
9 4 3
9 3 4
20 3 2
4 2 375995
8 5 2
8 8 3
6 1 2
20 11 3
20 18 4
6 1 370572
5 2 367799
20 20 5
8 1 4
5 1 2
16 2 374973
5 5 3
9 2 5
4 4 2
20 5 6
5 3 4
16 15 2
4 1 3
16 1 3
20 17 7
20 7 8
9 7 6
16 10 4
4 4 372541

211557118
102323319
118583516
102320719
204416918
113761117
209836020
209837720
204769119
104400820
104442720
105167819
105934019
104401920
204762619
105120019
108711018
112638520
115947816
108369818
105836419
105931819
112967420
113764017
105745219
104402020
105840919
104318620
112962020
104326020

CGeneent

AD | G Afstand
EN MQ Di st anc

Ri ng JR
Bague AN

Best at

Snel h.

1 161960-67
2 308660- 06
3 161960-67
4 161960- 67
5 161960- 67
6 308660- 06
7 213826-38
8 281915-33
9 283168-25
10 283168- 25
11 282110- 34
12 161960-67
13 213826-38
14 308660- 06
15 283168- 25
16 213826-38

Naam

Nom

LEROY - FRERES
ZARZECKI MAREK
LEROY - FRERES
LEROY - FRERES
LEROY - FRERES
ZARZECKI MAREK

BERCGER CLEMENT

DETRAUX CHRI STI AN

DENYS Pl ERRE
DENYS Pl ERRE
DECAMPS FABI EN
LEROY - FRERES
BERCGER CLEMENT
ZARZECKI MAREK
DENYS Pl ERRE
BERCGER CLEMENT

378289
2 376108
1 2
4 3
3 4
3 2
2 375995
1 370572
2 367799
1
2
2
4
5
3
1

=

2
374973

WwwN Ul

102312919
105919719
102323319
118583516
102320719
204416918
113761117
105167819
105934019
105120019
108711018
115947816
108369818
105836419
105931819
113764017

Geneent

AD | G Af stand
EN MQ Di st anc

Ri ng JR
Bague AN

Best at

Snel h.

1 308660-06
2 308660- 06
3 308660- 06
4 283168-25
5 282110- 34
6 308660- 06
7 161960- 67
8 282110-34
9 161450-42
10 281915-33
11 282110- 34
12 308660- 06

ZARZECK!
ZARZECKI MAREK
ZARZECKI MAREK
DENYS Pl ERRE

DECAMPS FABI EN
ZARZECKI MAREK
LEROY - FRERES
DECAMPS FABI EN

MAREK

CHANET JEAN- MARI E
DETRAUX CHRI STI AN

DECAMPS FABI EN
ZARZECKI MAREK

OPHEYLI
THI SNES
JANDRAI
OPHEYLI
L1 NCENT

10 1 376108
10 8 2
10 10 3
2 2 367799
9 8 374973
10 7 4
4 2 378289
9 3 2
4 4 372541
4 4 370572
9 7 3
10 3 5

104400820
104442720
104401920
112638520
112967420
104402020
104318620
112962020
104326020
113012720
112960720
104401320



Amat eurs: 2 LACHER: 08. 45

AD | G Afstand
EN MQ Di stanc

Ri ng
Bague

Best at
Const at

Snel h.
Vi tesse

154026- 87
154026- 87
308660- 06
308660- 06
154026- 87
308660- 06

11 6 376986
11 2 2
5 2 376108
5 3 2

112682821
112682621
112720721
112722821
112682921
112727121

. 11520
. 28120
. 50011
. 07061
. 15410
. 19121

10-07-21 16 JEUNES

Naam Geneent
Nom Local it
SMEERS ROBERT LI NSMVEA
SMEERS ROBERT LI NSVEA
ZARZECKI MAREK LI NCENT
ZARZECKI MAREK LI NCENT
SMEERS ROBERT LI NSVEA
ZARZECKI MAREK LI NCENT
ORP VWALLON

Geneent

Af st and
Di st anc

JR
AN

Ri ng
Bague

Best at

Snel h.

161960- 67
308660- 06
161960- 67
161960- 67
161960- 67
308660- 06
213826- 38
308660- 06
308660- 06
281915-33
283168- 25
308660- 06
283168- 25
282110- 34
283168- 25
161960- 67
213826- 38
308660- 06
283168- 25
282110- 34
213826- 38
282110- 34
308660- 06
308660- 06
161960- 67
282110- 34
161450- 42

LEROY -
ZARZECK
LEROY -
LEROY -
LEROY - FRERES
ZARZECKI MAREK
BERGER CLEMENT
ZARZECKI MAREK
ZARZECKI MAREK
DETRAUX CHRI STI AN
DENYS Pl ERRE
ZARZECKI MAREK
DENYS Pl ERRE
DECAVPS FABI EN
DENYS Pl ERRE
LEROY - FRERES
BERGER CLEMENT
ZARZECKI MAREK
DENYS Pl ERRE
DECAVPS FABI EN
BERGER CLEMENT
DECAMPS FABI EN
ZARZECKI MAREK
ZARZECKI MAREK
LEROY - FRERES
DECAVPS FABI EN
CHANET JEAN- MARI E

FRERES

MAREK
FRERES
FRERES

RACOUR
RACOUR
L1 NCENT
LI NCENT
L1 NCENT
LI NCENT
JANDRAI
A-E

LI NCENT
A-E

OPHEYLI
A-E

RACOUR
L1 NCENT
LI NCENT
A-E

OPHEYLI
LI NCENT
OPHEYLI
L1 NCENT
LI NCENT
RACOUR
OPHEYLI
THI SNES

5 378289
2 376108
1 2
4 3
3 4
3 2
2 375995
1 3
8 4
1 370572
2 367799
0 5
1 2
2 374973
5
2
4
5
3
5
1
1
7
7
7
0
4

NN N

N
GQOPLPOUIOUIOCUIODOOPRL,OOOOOO

=

N

NN = =
OCOOoOOOr~O
=

102312919
105919719
102323319
118583516
102320719
204416918
113761117
104400820
104442720
105167819
105934019
104401920
105120019
108711018
112638520
115947816
108369818
105836419
105931819
112967420
113764017
105745219
104402020
105840919
104318620
112962020
104326020

Geneent

Af st and
Di st anc

JR
AN

Ri ng
Bague

Best at

Snel h.

143268- 96
143268- 96
301687-17
180740- 29
180740- 29
143268- 96
143268- 96
161225-11
180740- 29
283168- 25
280865- 50
280052- 13
305098- 33
161225-11
283168- 25
161225-11
301687-17
301687-17
161225-11
280052- 13
143268- 96
143268- 96
180740- 29
281426- 29

BOLLEN ERI C
BOLLEN ERI C
HERVANS GUY
PLACLET GCDELI VE
PLACLET GODELI VE
BOLLEN ERI C
BOLLEN ERI C
DEGREZ FERDI NAND
PLACLET GODELI VE
DENYS Pl ERRE
REYNAERTS OMER
SI MONS YVES

FI LLET CHRI S
DEGREZ FERDI NAND
DENYS Pl ERRE
DEGREZ FERDI NAND
HERVANS GUY
HERVANS GUY
DEGREZ FERDI NAND
SI MONS YVES
BOLLEN ERI C
BOLLEN ERI C
PLACLET GODELI VE
LELI EVRE JOHAN

GCETSEN
LANDEN

QOO NUITOITUIUTA UTUITN N A 00 U100 00 0000 U100 00

1 10302

202737117
216595513
112615620
211157720
211159720
202737217
202736017
206179218
207173019
105932219
210132520
207458416
505773820
207750417
105931019
207289519
112613520
105886319
206179618
209834320
216595913
202735117
202762917
210096120



180740- 29
281426- 29
280239- 06
308660- 06
281426- 29
143268- 96
305098- 33

PLACLET GCODELI VE
LELI EVRE JOHAN

I VENS THI ERRY
ZARZECKI NMAREK
LELI EVRE JOHAN
BOLLEN ERI C

FI LLET CHRI S

203962116
210096420
112597517
109060518
206198917
216595113
212017516

Geneent

Af st and
Di st anc

Ri ng
Bague

Best at

Snel h.

301687-17
180740- 29
180740- 29
280865- 50
305098- 33
301687-17
280052- 13
281426- 29
281426- 29
305098- 33
281098- 89
301687-17
281426- 29

HERVANS GUY
PLACLET GCDELI VE
PLACLET GODELI VE
REYNAERTS OMER
FI LLET CHRI S
HERVANS GUY

SI MONS YVES

LELI EVRE JOHAN
LELI EVRE JOHAN
FILLET CHRI' S
DEWAELHEYNS EDDY
HERVANS GUY

LELI EVRE JOHAN

102572
99810
2
101681
103026
2

2
102496

112615620
211157720
211159720
210132520
505773820
112613520
209834320
210096120
210096420
211246420
210173220
112617220
210099120

AD | G Af st and

Geneent

EN

JR
AN

Ri ng
Bague

Best at

Snel h.

137374-22
137374- 22
280239- 06
137374-22
137374- 22
137374-22
280239- 06
304873-02
304873-02
304873-02
305643-93
304873-02
137374-22
281426- 29
281426- 29
308660- 06
137374- 22
137374- 22
304873-02
305643-93
305643-93
304873-02
304873-02
305643-93
308660- 06
305643-93
137374- 22
308660- 06
304873-02
301131-43
304873-02
304873-02
304873-02
304873-02
126406- 15
281426- 29
304873-02
137374- 22
126406- 15
137374-22
308660- 06
126406- 15

VANMCL  JOHNNY
VANMOL  JOHNNY

I VENS THI ERRY
VANMCL  JOHNNY
VANMOL  JOHNNY
VANMOL  JOHNNY

I VENS THI ERRY
MOTTON FREDERI K
MOTTON FREDERI K
MOTTON FREDERI K
CANS SI MON
MOTTON FREDERI K
VANMCL  JOHNNY
LELI EVRE JOHAN
LELI EVRE JCHAN
ZARZECKI MAREK
VANMOL  JOHNNY
VANMOL  JOHNNY
MOTTON FREDERI K
CANS SI MON

CANS S| MON
MOTTON FREDERI K
MOTTON FREDERI K
CANS S| MON
ZARZECKI MAREK
CANS SI MON
VANMOL  JOHNNY
ZARZECKI MAREK
MOTTON FREDERI K

PEETERSI LLE YVETTE

MOTTON FREDERI K
MOTTON FREDERI K
MOTTON FREDERI K
MOTTON FREDERI K
PETRE FREDY
LELI EVRE JOHAN
MOTTON FREDERI K
VANMOL  J OHNNY
PETRE FREDY
VANMOL  JOHNNY
ZARZECKI MAREK
PETRE FREDY

NEERHEY
LAAR

LI NCENT
LAAR

GCETSEN
LI NCENT
NEERHEY
LANDEN
NEERHEY
NEERHEY
NEERHEY
NEERHEY
HELECI N
LANDEN
NEERHEY
GCETSEN
HELECI N
GCETSEN
L1 NCENT
HELECI N

MQ Di stanc
2 98218
42 2
6 95512
14 3
31 4
4 5
1 2
13 99873
1 2
8 3
13 101609
38 4
28 6
4 103026
2 2
5 97174
18 7
11 8
26 5
23 2
11 3
6 6
21 7
4 4
2 2
18 5
17 9
1 3
9 8
8 101936
32 9
24 10
25 11
14 12
10 97310
5 3
33 13
20 10
11 2
1 11
8 4
13 3

210074321
210085721
112618721
212741621
210078021
210087121
112617221
206045821
206041021
206040921
207096521
206043321
210087221
206246321
206245921
112728621
210074821
210082321
206042921
503168621
207097121
206047221
206048121
207096021
112724021
207099221
210075421
112721421
206045921
210645421
206046121
206042621
206041321
206032421
112693921
206244221
206040521
210085121
112692621
210086721
112727521
112693021



304873-02
281426- 29
281426- 29
126406- 15
126406- 15
301131-43
308660- 06
305643-93
137374-22
305643-93
126406- 15
137374-22
304873-02
304873-02
304873-02
304873-02
304873-02
304873-02
280239- 06
137374- 22
137374-22
281680- 89
137374- 22
304873-02
281680- 89
304873-02
304873-02
137374- 22
137374-22
137374-22
280239- 06
137374-22
305643-93
137374- 22
281680- 89
280239- 06
304873-02
281680- 89
305643-93

MOTTON FREDERI K
LELI EVRE JOHAN
LELI EVRE JOHAN
PETRE FREDY
PETRE FREDY

PEETERSI LLE YVETTE

ZARZECKI MAREK
CANS SI MON
VANMCL  JOHNNY
CANS SI MON
PETRE FREDY
VANMCL  JOHNNY
MOTTON FREDERI K
MOTTON FREDERI K
MOTTON FREDERI K
MOTTON FREDERI K
MOTTON FREDERI K
MOTTON FREDERI K
I VENS THI ERRY
VANMOL  JOHNNY
VANMOL

MOTTON FREDERI K
MOTTON FREDERI K
VANMOL  JOHNNY
VANMOL  JOHNNY
VANMOL  JOHNNY

I VENS THI ERRY
VANMOL  JOHNNY
CANS S| MON
VANMOL  JOHNNY
ROGGEN DANY

I VENS THI ERRY
MOTTON FREDERI K

NEERHEY
LANDEN
LANDEN
HELECI N
HELECI N
LANDEN
L1 NCENT
LAAR

GCETSEN
LAAR

HELECI N
GCETSEN
NEERHEY
NEERHEY
NEERHEY
NEERHEY
NEERHEY
NEERHEY
ZETRUD-
GCETSEN
GCETSEN
LANDEN
GCETSEN
NEERHEY
LANDEN
NEERHEY
NEERHEY
GCETSEN
GCETSEN
GCETSEN
ZETRUD-
GCETSEN
LAAR

GCETSEN
LANDEN
ZETRUD-
NEERHEY
LANDEN
LAAR

206046621
206245221
206244021
112692721
112693821
206195421
112724221
207094821
210077521
207095521
112693521
212741821
206044221
206047721
211668821
206044621
206046321
211669921
112619021
210074921
210088021
206197021
210085521
206033221
206196121
206041421
206040621
210083021
210073721
210084421
112619721
210083521
207096321
210076521
206196221
112617521
206043021
206196721
207091321

CGeneent

JR
AN

Ri ng
Bague

Best at

Snel h.

1 301687-17
2 283168-25
3 283168-25
4 301687-17
5 301687-17
6 280239- 06
7 308660- 06
8 301687-17
9 308660- 06
308660- 06
308660- 06
280239- 06
154562- 41
283168- 25

HERVANS GUY
DENYS Pl ERRE
DENYS Pl ERRE
HERVANS GUY
HERVANS GUY

I VENS THI ERRY
ZARZECKI MAREK
HERVANS GUY
ZARZECKI MAREK
ZARZECKI MAREK
ZARZECKI MAREK
I VENS THI ERRY
SEVENANS W LLY
DENYS Pl ERRE

112615620
105932219
105931019
112613520
105886319
112597517
109060518
112617220
104402220
105840319
104400220
112939020
112976120
108811518

Geneent

Best at

Snel h.

1 301687-17
2 301687-17
3 301687-17
4 308660- 06
5 308660- 06
6 280239-06

HERMANS GUY
HERVANS GUY
HERVANS GUY
ZARZECKI MAREK
ZARZECKI NMAREK
I VENS THI ERRY

44 22 14 BE
5 1 4 BE
5 3 5 BE

15 14 4 BE

15 4 5 BE
9 7 2 BE

10 3 5 BE

26 7 6 BE

43 22 12 BE

26 26 7 BE

15 2 6 BE

43 16 13 BE

44 20 15 BE

44 7 16 BE

44 31 17 BE

44 11 18 BE

44 29 19 BE

44 16 20 BE
8 3 3 BE

43 33 14 BE

43 29 15 BE

12 3 102427 BE

43 40 16 BE

44 36 21 BE

12 8 2 BE

44 44 22 BE

44 43 23 BE

43 38 17 BE

43 13 18 BE

43 3 19 BE
8 5 4 BE

43 25 20 BE

26 1 8 BE

43 36 21 BE

12 10 3 BE
8 2 5 BE

44 30 24 BE

12 7 4 BE

26 9 9 BE
Dat a Technol ogy

AD | G Afstand LD

EN MQ Di stanc PA
5 3 94541 00
4 1 88562 BE
4 3 2 BE
5 4 2 BE
5 2 3 BE
6 3 95512 BE

10 1 97174 BE
5 1 4 BE

10 7 2 BE

10 3 3 BE

10 6 4 BE
6 2 2 BE
2 1 95788 BE
4 4 3 BE
Dat a Technol ogy

AD | G Afstand LD

EN MQ Di stanc PA
4 2 94541 00
4 3 2 BE
4 1 3 BE
5 2 97174 BE
5 1 2 BE
4 1 95512 BE

112615620
112613520
112617220
104402220
104400220
112939020

Autre-Eglise /

ORP WALLON

Dat a Technol ogy

(01501)



Best at
Const at

280239- 06
280239- 06
304873-02
304873-02
304873-02
304873-02
308660- 06
304873-02
304873-02
304873-02
308660- 06
308660- 06
304873-02
304873-02
304873-02
304873-02
304873-02
126406- 15
304873-02
126406- 15
308660- 06
126406- 15
304873-02
126406- 15
126406- 15
308660- 06
126406- 15
304873-02
304873-02
304873-02
304873-02
304873-02

I VENS THI ERRY

I VENS THI ERRY
MOTTON FREDERI K
MOTTON FREDERI K
MOTTON FREDERI K
MOTTON FREDERI K
ZARZECKI MAREK
MOTTON FREDERI K
MOTTON FREDERI K
MOTTON FREDERI K
ZARZECKI MAREK
ZARZECKI MAREK
MOTTON FREDERI K
MOTTON FREDERI K
MOTTON FREDERI K
MOTTON FREDERI K
MOTTON FREDERI K
PETRE FREDY
MOTTON FREDERI K
PETRE FREDY
ZARZECKI MAREK
PETRE FREDY
MOTTON FREDERI K
PETRE FREDY
PETRE FREDY
ZARZECKI MAREK
PETRE FREDY
MOTTON FREDERI K
MOTTON FREDERI K
MOTTON FREDERI K
MOTTON FREDERI K
MOTTON FREDERI K

CGeneent
Local it

ZETRUD-
ZETRUD-
NEERHEY
NEERHEY
NEERHEY
NEERHEY
L1 NCENT
NEERHEY
NEERHEY
NEERHEY
LI NCENT
LI NCENT
NEERHEY
NEERHEY
NEERHEY
NEERHEY
NEERHEY
HELECI N
NEERHEY
HELECI N
LI NCENT
HELECI N
NEERHEY
HELECI N
HELECI N
LI NCENT
HELECI N
NEERHEY
NEERHEY
NEERHEY
NEERHEY
NEERHEY

| G Af st and
MQ Di st anc
6 95512
1 2
13 99873
1 2
8 3
38 4
5 97174
26 5
6 6
21 7
2 2
1 3
9 8
32 9
24 10
25 11
14 12
10 97310
33 13
11 2
8 4
13 3
22 14
14 4
4 5
3 5
2 6
20 15
7 16
31 17
11 18
29 19

Ri ng
Bague

112618721
112617221
206045821
206041021
206040921
206043321
112728621
206042921
206047221
206048121
112724021
112721421
206045921
206046121
206042621
206041321
206032421
112693921
206040521
112692621
112727521
112693021
206046621
112692721
112693821
112724221
112693521
206044221
206047721
211668821
206044621
206046321

Snel h.
Vit esse

Best at

Geneent

JR
AN

Ri ng
Bague

Snel h.

280052- 13
280052- 13
161960- 67
283168- 25
301687-17
304845-71
308660- 06
304845-71
305643-93
113103-01
138306- 81
280052- 13
301687-17
301687-17
280052- 13
301687-17
304845-71
161960- 67
161960- 67
193019- 86
301687-17
174972- 81
280865- 50
301687-17
301687-17
301131-43
130055-75
283168- 25
210818- 37
308660- 06
280052- 13
186245- 05
304845-71

SI MONS  YVES

SI MONS YVES
LEROY - FRERES
DENYS Pl ERRE
HERVANS GUY

DEW LDE W LLY
ZARZECKI MAREK
DEW LDE WLLY
CANS SI MON
PETRE ANDRE
VANDERMCOLEN JOSEPH
SI MONS YVES
HERMANS GUY
HERVANS GUY

SI MONS YVES
HERMANS GUY

DEW LDE WLLY
LEROY - FRERES
LEROY - FRERES
DESTAT JEAN
HERVANS GUY
THIRY GH SLAIN
REYNAERTS OMER
HERVANS GUY
HERVANS GUY
PEETERSI LLE YVETTE
DELW CHE ROLAND
DENYS Pl ERRE
PETRE PHI LI PPE
ZARZECKI MAREK
SI MONS  YVES
SPRI MONT- LEFEVRE
DEW LDE W LLY

LAAR
HERBAI S
ST-J-G
OVERW N
LUVAY
LUVAY
OVERW N
LUVAY
JODA GN
RACOUR
RACOUR
L1 NCENT
LUNAY
RACOUR
LANDEN
LUMAY
LUVAY
LANDEN
MARI LLE
A-E

Pl ETRAI
L1 NCENT
OVERW N
MARI LLE
JODA GN

e

=
OOWUTRWOFRONWOWUIUINWNWOORRPEPRARPNORRERPREPNDS

el o

=

189271

2
186745
176147
181881
180597
184762

2
189181
179878
181109

WNWhbhwNW

184243
5
187103
190167
6
7
189528
179719
2
180097
2
5
180621
4

209830720
209838020
102319819
105933319
112613020
112830520
104400620
112691617
201315320
108472318
108363618
204761219
112737317
112612720
209834720
112617820
105976519
104319420
102317219
101852419
112611820
112916520
210132220
112614620
112616820
209839020
114903520
112949420
114907220
104439920
209833020
105178819
109989115



304845-71
308087- 15
113103-01
301687-17
303565- 52
282230- 57
282230- 57
222793-81
304845-71
301687-17
283168- 25
113103-01
193019- 86
280052- 13
186245- 05
304845-71
308660- 06
282230- 57
174972-81
304845-71
222793-81
222793-81
130055-75
193019- 86
174972-81
304845-71
308660- 06
283168- 25
281915- 33
174972- 81
280052- 13
304845-71
130055- 75
222793-81
308660- 06
301687-17
138306- 81
280052- 13
308087- 15
281915- 33
280865- 50
174972- 81
174972-81

DEW LDE WLLY
THOVAS ELZA

PETRE ANDRE
HERVANS GUY
VANGCOETSENHOVEN LUC
Pl ERQUET PHI LI PPE
Pl ERQUET PHI LI PPE
RENQUET- VAN BEVER
DEW LDE WLLY
HERVANS GUY

DENYS Pl ERRE
PETRE ANDRE
DESTAT JEAN

SI MONS YVES

SPRI MONT- LEFEVRE
DEW LDE WLLY
ZARZECKI MAREK

Pl ERQUET PHI LI PPE
THIRY GH SLAIN
DEW LDE W LLY
RENQUET- VAN BEVER
RENQUET- VAN BEVER
DELW CHE ROLAND
DESTAT JEAN
THIRY GH SLAIN
DEW LDE W LLY
ZARZECKI MAREK
DENYS Pl ERRE
DETRAUX CHRI STI AN
THIRY GH SLAIN
SI MONS YVES

DEW LDE W LLY
DELW CHE ROLAND
RENQUET- VAN BEVER
ZARZECKI MAREK
HERMANS GUY
VANDERMCOLEN JOSEPH
SI MONS YVES
THOVAS ELZA
DETRAUX CHRI STI AN
REYNAERTS OMVER
THIRY GH SLAIN
THIRY GH SLAIN

JODA GN
RACOUR 7
HERBAI S 7
LUVAY
WALSHOU 6
LANDEN 5
LANDEN 5
HERBAI S
JODA GN
LUVAY
A-E
HERBAIS 7
L1 NCENT
OVERWN 9
MARI LLE
JODA GN
L1 NCENT
LANDEN 5
RACOUR
JODO GN
HERBAI S
HERBAI S
MARI LLE 9
LI NCENT
RACOUR
JODA GN
L1 NCENT
A-E
JANDRAI
RACOUR
OVERWN 9
JODA GN
MARI LLE 9
HERBAI S
LI NCENT
LUVAY
ST-J-G 4
OVERWN 9
RACOUR 7
JANDRAI
LANDEN 6
RACOUR
RACOUR

= e

=

B e

=
RPOONNUOINNNOOORONORARAEARRPOOWOUUINWONRENNNOGIORNOIFRPOOTIF,W

5
186980
2
8
187860
187449
2
179993

17914

DUOUINNNONOUIPA,WONPORPOWWNWNONWWNNONWWOOD

109989915
114018417
108472518
105882419
211398112
210179520
206193017
109083018
112831220
108761518
112948720
108471518
110309116
209834420
108441618
112831820
104412720
212128719
112916920
105975319
112634020
109083318
114903320
111734417
116508818
105074919
104410020
109405816
105165619
111876617
209835120
108397118
105184519
113265020
104409720
108765018
113698317
209832420
102296919
105166119
210134120
105083019
105082919

Best at

Af st and
Di st anc

Ri ng
Bague

Snel h.

280052- 13
280052- 13
301687-17
304845-71
308660- 06
305643-93
301687-17
280052- 13
301687-17
161960- 67
301687-17
174972- 81
280865- 50
301687-17
301687-17
301131-43
130055- 75
283168- 25
210818- 37
308660- 06
280052- 13
282230- 57
304845-71
283168- 25
280052- 13
304845-71
308660- 06
174972-81

SI MONS YVES

SI MONS  YVES
HERVANS GUY

DEW LDE W LLY
ZARZECKI MAREK
CANS SI MON
HERVANS GUY

SI MONS  YVES
HERVANS GUY
LEROY - FRERES
HERMANS GUY
THIRY GH SLAIN
REYNAERTS OMER
HERMANS GUY
HERVANS GUY
PEETERSI LLE YVETTE
DELW CHE ROLAND
DENYS Pl ERRE
PETRE PHI LI PPE
ZARZECKI MAREK
SI MONS YVES

Pl ERQUET PHI LI PPE
DEW LDE WLLY
DENYS Pl ERRE

SI MONS YVES

DEW LDE WLLY
ZARZECKI MAREK
THIRY GH SLAIN

189271
2
181881
180597
184762
189181
2
3
3
186745
4
187103
190167
5
6
189528
179719
176147
180097
2

4
187449

NWWOINN

209830720
209838020
112613020
112830520
104400620
201315320
112612720
209834720
112617820
104319420
112611820
112916520
210132220
112614620
112616820
209839020
114903520
112949420
114907220
104439920
209833020
210179520
112831220
112948720
209834420
112831820
104412720
112916920



222793-81
130055-75
308660- 06
280052- 13
222793-81
308660- 06

RENQUET- VAN BEVER
DELW CHE ROLAND
ZARZECKI MAREK

SI MONS YVES
RENQUET- VAN BEVER
ZARZECKI MAREK

HERBAI S
MARI LLE
LI NCENT
OVERW N
HERBAI S
LI NCENT

6 6
4 4
11 10
8 7

179993

BE
BE
BE
BE
BE
BE

112634020
114903320
104410020
209835120
113265020
104409720

AD | G Af st and

CGeneent

MQ Di st anc

Ri ng
Bague

Best at

Snel h.

1 301687-17
2 301687-17
3 308660- 06
4 305643-93
5 301687-17
6 154562-41
7 305643-93
8 308660- 06
8 308660- 06
301687-17
308660- 06
308660- 06
161960- 67
301687-17
170003-59
161960- 67
305643-93
154562- 41
305643-93
305643-93
303565- 52
161960- 67
170003- 59
308660- 06
308660- 06
308660- 06
126406- 15
303565- 52
308660- 06
161960- 67
161960- 67
161960- 67
305643-93
308660- 06
213826- 38
161960- 67
161960- 67
161960- 67
308660- 06
213826- 38
305643-93
305643-93
154562-41
213826- 38
308660- 06
303565- 52
170003- 59
213826- 38
308660- 06
308660- 06
308660- 06
308660- 06
305643-93
161960- 67
154562- 41
308660- 06
308660- 06
307949-71
126406- 15
308660- 06
308660- 06

HERVANS GUY
ZARZECKI MAREK
CANS SI MON
HERVANS GUY
SEVENANS W LLY
CANS SI MON
ZARZECKI MAREK
ZARZECKI MAREK
HERVANS GUY
ZARZECKI MAREK
ZARZECKI MAREK
LEROY - FRERES
HERVMANS GUY
BUTENEERS FERNAND
LEROY - FRERES
CANS SI MON
SEVENANS WLLY
CANS SI MON

CANS SI MON
VANGOETSENHOVEN LUC
LEROY - FRERES
BUTENEERS FERNAND
ZARZECKI MAREK
ZARZECKI MAREK
ZARZECKI MAREK
PETRE FREDY
VANGOETSENHOVEN LUC
ZARZECKI MAREK
LEROY - FRERES
LEROY - FRERES
LEROY - FRERES
CANS S| MON
ZARZECKI NMAREK
BERGER CLEMENT
LEROY - FRERES
LEROY - FRERES
LEROY - FRERES
ZARZECKI MAREK
BERCGER CLEMENT
CANS SI MON

CANS S| MON
SEVENANS WLLY
BERGER CLEMENT
ZARZECKI MAREK
VANGOETSENHOVEN LUC
BUTENEERS FERNAND
BERGER CLEMENT
ZARZECKI MAREK
ZARZECKI MAREK
ZARZECKI MAREK
ZARZECKI MAREK
CANS SI MON

LEROY - FRERES
SEVENANS W LLY
ZARZECKI MAREK
ZARZECKI MAREK
CLOSSE JOSEPH
PETRE FREDY
ZARZECKI MAREK
ZARZECKI MAREK

LAAR

L1 NCENT
LI NCENT
RACOUR
RACOUR
RACOUR
LI NCENT
L1 NCENT
LAAR

LAAR

NODUWEZ
L1 NCENT
L1 NCENT
WAL SHOU
WALBETS
LI NCENT
L1 NCENT
L1 NCENT
LI NCENT
L1 NCENT
LAAR

NS

0w w

I
RWOWNRMRRUWNNWAN

181881
2
184762
189181
3
183344

abhbwNN

T
o
© o
o
[S1
U101 O

18786

18487

OOUITRARON~NONONWOUIRANWN

H
(o0}
N
o
N
wo

=

-
AP WWNWWONNPF, O

B RRRPR
rOOCOUIAW

17

18
184634
2

19

20

112623821
112621321
112720821
207092221
112620921
112654521
207091521
112724521
112725221
112629621
112723221
112722021
101236721
112622421
210732621
101232521
207093721
112656621
207091721
207093621
206249121
101235221
210730121
112729321
112723621
112725721
112691621
206248621
112724821
101235621
101234421
101235521
207092421
112721321
112689221
101236021
101235921
101234921
112721121
112689521
207093021
207092821
112654721
141843621
112728421
206248121
210733521
112689121
112728321
112724321
112724421
112722421
207091121
101237421
112653721
112724921
112724721
101314321
112691121
112721621
112729521



SO SSONS MARG VAL 10-07-21 154 VIEUX Amat eur s: 16 LACHER: 09. 30

NR Naam Geneent AD | G Afstand LD Ring JR Best at Snel h. NR
NO Nom Localit EN MQ Di stanc PA Bague AN Const at Vitesse NO
1 161960-67 LEROY - FRERES RACOUR 3 1 186745 BE 102319819 11.41564 1415.3782 1
2 283168- 25 DENYS Pl ERRE A-E 11 1 176147 BE 105933319 11. 34420 1412.5662 2
3 301687-17 HERMANS CUY LUMAY 13 11 181881 BE 112613020 11. 38460 1412.4851 3
4 304845-71 DEW LDE WLLY JODOI GN 12 11 180597 BE 112830520 11.37550 1411.8332 4
5 308660- 06 ZARZECKI MAREK LINCENT 15 6 184762 BE 104400620 11.41220 1406. 4603 5
6 304845-71 DEW LDE WLLY JODO GN 12 2 2 BE 112691617 11.39080 1398. 5312 6
7 113103-01 PETRE ANDRE HERBAIS 7 4 179878 BE 108472318 11. 38500 1396. 2070 7
8 138306- 81 VANDERMOLEN JCSEPH ST-J-G 4 1 181109 BE 108363618 11.39550 1394. 0398 8
9 301687-17 HERMANS CUY Luvay 13 1 2 BE 112737317 11. 40340 1393. 0125 9
10 301687-17 HERMANS GUY LUMAY 13 9 3 BE 112612720 11.40500 1390.1732 10
11 301687-17 HERMANS GUY LUVAY 13 3 4 BE 112617820 11.41210 1384. 7050 11
12 304845-71 DEW LDE W LLY JODO GN 12 7 3 BE 105976519 11. 40260 1384.5924 12
13 161960- 67 LEROY - FRERES RACOUR 3 3 2 BE 104319420 11.45114 1381. 3522 13
14 161960-67 LEROY - FRERES RACOUR 3 2 3 BE 102317219 11.45144 1380. 8415 14
15 193019-86 DESTAT JEAN LI NCENT 10 5 184243 BE 101852419 11.43380 1378.7204 15
16 301687-17 HERMANS GUY LUMAY 13 13 5 BE 112611820 11.42020 1377.5385 16
17 174972-81 TH RY GH SLAIN RACOUR 10 8 187103 BE 112916520 11.45500 1377. 4454 17
18 301687-17 HERMANS GUY LUMAY 13 12 6 BE 112614620 11.42090 1376.3224 18
19 301687-17 HERMANS GUY LUMAY 13 10 7 BE 112616820 11.42150 1375. 2817 19
20 130055-75 DELW CHE RCOLAND MARILLE 9 8 179719 BE 114903520 11.40510 1373.4734 20
21 283168-25 DENYS PI ERRE A-E 11 8 2 BE 112949420 11.38270 1371.3274 21
22 210818-37 PETRE PHI LI PPE PIETRAI 6 4 180097 BE 114907220 11.41280 1369.9062 22
23 308660- 06 ZARZECKI MAREK LI NCENT 15 5 2 BE 104439920 11.44570 1369.1145 23
24 186245- 05 SPRI MONT- LEFEVRE MARI LLE 12 10 180621 BE 105178819 11.42080 1366.9601 24
25 304845-71 DEW LDE WLLY JODO CGN 12 6 4 BE 109989115 11.42070 1366.9509 25
26 304845-71 DEWLDE WLLY JODO GN 12 3 5 BE 109989915 11.42090 1366. 6061 26
27 308087-15 THOVAS ELZA RACOUR 7 1 186980 BE 114018417 11.47260 1360.5142 27
28 113103-01 PETRE ANDRE HERBAIS 7 5 2 BE 108472518 11.42290 1357.7406 28
29 301687-17 HERMANS CUY LUMAY 13 8 8 BE 105882419 11.44080 1355.9717 29
30 222793- 81 RENQUET- VAN BEVER HERBAIS 16 1 179993 BE 109083018 11.43160 1350.6228 30
31 304845-71 DEWLDE WLLY JODO CGN 12 8 6 BE 112831220 11.43460 1350.0897 31
32 301687-17 HERMANS GUY LUMAY 13 5 9 BE 108761518 11.44440 1349.9332 32
33 283168-25 DENYS Pl ERRE A-E 11 9 3 BE 112948720 11.40310 1349.6131 33
34 113103-01 PETRE ANDRE HERBAIS 7 2 3 BE 108471518 11.43170 1349.5911 34
35 193019- 86 DESTAT JEAN LI NCENT 10 2 2 BE 110309116 11.46330 1349.2713 35
36 186245- 05 SPRI MONT- LEFEVRE MARI LLE 12 1 2 BE 108441618 11.43570 1348.4211 36
37 304845-71 DEWLDE WLLY JODAO CGN 12 12 7 BE 112831820 11.43590 1347.9065 37
38 308660- 06 ZARZECKI MAREK LI NCENT 15 10 3 BE 104412720 11.47140 1346.3347 38
39 174972-81 THIRY GHI SLAIN RACOUR 10 7 2 BE 112916920 11.49040 1345.4195 39
40 304845-71 DEWLDE WLLY JODO CGN 12 5 8 BE 105975319 11.44170 1344.8951 40
41 222793- 81 RENQUET- VAN BEVER HERBAI S 16 16 2 BE 112634020 11.43540 1344. 2345 41
42 222793- 81 RENQUET- VAN BEVER HERBAI S 16 3 3 BE 109083318 11.43550 1344.0672 42
43 130055- 75 DELW CHE ROLAND MARILLE 9 9 2 BE 114903320 11.43480 1343.1913 43
44 193019- 86 DESTAT JEAN LI NCENT 10 10 3 BE 111734417 11.47120 1342.8790 44
45 174972-81 THIRY GHI SLAI N RACOUR 10 4 3 BE 116508818 11.49210 1342.6839 45
46 304845-71 DEWLDE WLLY JODO GN 12 4 9 BE 105074919 11.44530 1338.9126 46
47 308660- 06 ZARZECKI MAREK LI NCENT 15 14 4 BE 104410020 11.48110 1337.0788 47
48 283168-25 DENYS Pl ERRE A E 11 4 4 BE 109405816 11.41490 1336.3029 48
49 281915- 33 DETRAUX CHRI STI AN JANDRAI 17 16 179149 BE 105165619 11. 44053 1336. 0521 49
50 174972-81 THIRY GH SLAIN RACOUR 10 2 4 BE 111876617 11.50170 1333. 7507 50
51 304845-71 DEW LDE WLLY JODOGN 12 1 10 BE 108397118 11.45290 1332.9831 51
52 130055-75 DELW CHE ROLAND MARILLE 9 5 3 BE 105184519 11.44540 1332.2387 52
Autre-Eglise / ORP WALLON Data Technol ogy Deerlijk (01501)
SO SSONS MARG VAL 10-07-21 58 YEARLI NG Amat eurs: 12 LACHER: 09. 30
NR Naam Geneent AD |G Afstand LD Ri ng JR Best at Snel h. NR
NO Nom Localit EN MQ Di stanc PA Bague AN Const at Vitesse NO
1 301687-17 HERVMANS GUY LUMVAY 9 7 181881 BE 112613020 11.38460 1412. 4851 1
2 304845-71 DEWLDE WLLY JODOGN 5 4 180597 BE 112830520 11.37550 1411. 8332 2
3 308660- 06 ZARZECKI MAREK LI NCENT 11 2 184762 BE 104400620 11.41220 1406. 4603 3
4 301687-17 HERMANS GUY LUMVAY 9 5 2 BE 112612720 11.40500 1390.1732 4
5 301687-17 HERMANS CUY LUMVAY 9 2 3 BE 112617820 11.41210 1384. 7050 5
6 161960- 67 LEROY - FRERES RACOUR 1 1 186745 BE 104319420 11.45114 1381. 3522 6
7 301687- 17 HERMANS GUY LUMVAY 9 9 4 BE 112611820 11.42020 1377.5385 7
8 174972-81 THI RY GHI SLAIN RACOUR 4 2 187103 BE 112916520 11.45500 1377. 4454 8
9 301687-17 HERMANS GUY LUMAY 9 8 5 BE 112614620 11.42090 1376. 3224 9
10 301687-17 HERMANS GUY LUMAY 9 6 6 BE 112616820 11.42150 1375. 2817 10
11 130055-75 DELW CHE ROLAND MARILLE 4 3 179719 BE 114903520 11.40510 1373.4734 11
12 283168- 25 DENYS Pl ERRE A-E 5 2 176147 BE 112949420 11.38270 1371.3274 12
13 210818- 37 PETRE PHI LI PPE PIETRAI 3 1 180097 BE 114907220 11.41280 1369. 9062 13
14 308660-06 ZARZECKI MAREK LI NCENT 11 1 2 BE 104439920 11.44570 1369.1145 14



15 304845-71
16 283168- 25
17 304845-71
18 308660- 06
19 174972-81
20 222793-81

DEW LDE WLLY
DENYS Pl ERRE
DEW LDE W LLY
ZARZECKI MAREK
THIRY GH SLAIN

RENQUET- VAN BEVER

JODA CGN
A-E

JODA GN
L1 NCENT
RACOUR
HERBAI S

5
5
5

=
(o)

112831220
112948720
112831820
104412720
112916920
112634020

AD | G Af st and

CGeneent

Ri ng
Bague

Best at

Snel h.

1 301687-17
2 301687-17
3 308660- 06
4 301687-17
5 154562-41
6 308660- 06
6 308660- 06
8 301687-17
9 308660- 06
10 308660- 06
11 161960-67
12 301687-17
13 161960-67
14 154562-41
15 161960-67
16 308660- 06
17 308660- 06
18 308660- 06
19 126406-15
20 308660- 06
21 161960-67
22 161960- 67
23 161960-67
308660- 06
25 213826- 38
26 161960-67
27 161960-67
27 161960- 67
29 308660- 06
213826- 38
154562-41
213826- 38
308660- 06
213826- 38
308660- 06
308660- 06
308660- 06
308660- 06
161960- 67
154562- 41
308660- 06
308660- 06
307949-71
126406- 15
308660- 06
308660- 06
161960- 67
308660- 06

HERVANS GUY
ZARZECKI MAREK
HERVANS GUY
SEVENANS WLLY
ZARZECKI MAREK
ZARZECKI NMAREK
HERVANS GUY
ZARZECKI MAREK
ZARZECKI MAREK
LEROY - FRERES
HERVANS GUY
LEROY - FRERES
SEVENANS WLLY
LEROY - FRERES
ZARZECKI MAREK
ZARZECKI MAREK
ZARZECKI MAREK
PETRE FREDY
ZARZECKI MAREK
LEROY - FRERES
LEROY - FRERES
LEROY - FRERES
ZARZECKI MAREK
BERCGER CLEMENT
LEROY - FRERES
LEROY - FRERES
LEROY - FRERES
ZARZECKI MAREK
BERGER CLEMENT
SEVENANS WLLY
BERGER CLEMENT
ZARZECKI MAREK
BERGER CLEMENT
ZARZECKI MAREK
ZARZECKI MAREK
ZARZECKI MAREK
ZARZECKI MAREK
LEROY - FRERES
SEVENANS W LLY
ZARZECKI MAREK
ZARZECKI MAREK
CLOSSE JOSEPH
PETRE FREDY
ZARZECKI MAREK
ZARZECKI MAREK
LEROY - FRERES
ZARZECKI MAREK

MQ Di st anc
24 181881
3 2
13 184762
4 3
3 183344
2 2
3 3
15 4
41 4
1 5
14 186745
2 5
6 2
4 2
22 3
23 6
11 7
37 8
8 184877
15 9
18 4
25 5
13 6
32 10
8 184623
19 7
4 8
23 9
18 11
5 2
7 3
13 3
26 12
12 4
28 13
16 14
9 15
12 16
21 10
1 4
40 17
14 18
3 184634
11 2
34 19
29 20
16 11
38 21

112623821
112621321
112720821
112620921
112654521
112724521
112725221
112629621
112723221
112722021
101236721
112622421
101232521
112656621
101235221
112729321
112723621
112725721
112691621
112724821
101235621
101234421
101235521
112721321
112689221
101236021
101235921
101234921
112721121
112689521
112654721
141843621
112728421
112689121
112728321
112724321
112724421
112722421
101237421
112653721
112724921
112724721
101314321
112691121
112721621
112729521
101233221
112723321



